DESIGN
®
Phone: 800-243-6125 ■ FAX: 203-758-8271
E-Mail: info@pic-design.com
OUTER RACE SHIM SPACERS
6-16
METRIC OUTER RACE SHIM SPACERS
All Dimensions in Millimeters

Maximum Lengths: The maximum lengths in stock for each diameter are shown in the tables.
For pre-drilled shafting, see page 4-4.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering shafts that do not require any special machining, simply add length (in inches or mm)
requirement to Part Number.
Example: A10-8-20.375 = 1060 hardened shafting, 1/2" diameter, 20 3/8" long.
Inch Shaft Diameters
Nominal Size & Tol. Max C-1060 Steel 440 C stainless 303 Stainless
Diameter (Inches) Length Hardened & Ground Hardened & Ground Steel Ground
(Inches) (ft) Case Depth Part No. Case Depth Part No. Part No.
1/4
.2485/.2490 6 .040 A10-4 — — A11-4
.2490/.2495 A10L-4 — — —
3/8
.3735/.3740 6 .040 A10-6 — — A11-6
.3740/.3745 A10L-6 — — —
1/2
.4985/.4990 6 .060 A10-8 .060 A12-8 A11-8
.4990/.4995 A10L-8 — — —
5/8
.6235/.6240 10 .060 A10-10 .060 A12-10 A11-10
.6240/.6245 A10L-10 — — —
3/4
.7485/.7490 10 .060 A10-12 .060 A12-12 A11-12
.7490/.7495 A10L-12 — — —
1 .9985/.9990 10 .080 A10-16 .080 A12-16 A11-16
.9990/.9995 A10L-16 — — —
1 1/4
1.2485/1.2490 10 .080 A10-20 .080 A12-20 A11-20
1.2490/1.2495 A10L-20 — — —
1 1/2
1.4984/1.4989 10 .080 A10-24 .080 A12-24 A11-24
1.4989/1.4994 A10L-24 — — —
Note: L Series shafting should be used with self-aligning linear bearings. Metric Shaft Diameters
Nominal Diameter Tolerance
Max. Length (mm)
C-1060 Steel 440C Stainless Steel* 303 Stainless
(mm) µµµµµm Hardened & Ground Hardened & Ground Steel Ground
Case Depth Part No. Case Depth Part No. Part No.
5 0/-10 700 1.0 MA10-05 1.0 MA12-05 MA11-05
8 0/-10 1500 1.0 MA10-08 1.0 MA12-08 MA11-08
12 0/-10 3000 1.0 MA10-12 1.0 MA12-12 MA11-12
16 0/-10 3000 1.5 MA10-16 1.5 MA12-16 MA11-16
20 0/-12 3000 1.5 MA10-20 1.5 MA12-20 MA11-20
25 0/-12 3000 1.5 MA10-25 1.5 MA12-25 MA11-25
30 0/-12 3000 2.0 MA10-30 2.0 MA12-30 MA11-30
40 0/-15 3000 2.0 MA10-40 2.0 MA12-40 MA11-40
*Special Orders Only. Metric Conversion To Inches: .03937 x metric dimension
Inch Conversion To Metric: 25.4 x inch dimensionSPECIAL PRECISION MACHINING
Quotations are provided after receipt of a faxed drawing, rough sketch or verbal
description.  Indicate quantity required.
DESIGN
®
Phone: 800-243-6125 ■ FAX: 203-758-8271
E-Mail: info@pic-design.com
COMPONENT MTG. HANGERS
6-26
COMPONENT MOUNTING DATA
LARGE BLANK
COMPONENT HANGERS